



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12657/2022**

**VEDANTA LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: *Appearance not given.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**02.12.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Petitioner. Counsel for Respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is held up in another Court.

2. Re-notify on 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2024**

*d.negi*