



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12657/2022
VEDANTA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC, Ms. Avshreya
Pratap Rudy, SPC and Mr. Vidur
Dwivedi, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the petitioner in the matter. The request for adjournment is not opposed.
2. List on 04.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/cl