



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12657/2022**

VEDANTA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy
with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa
Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Mr. Vidur,
& Mr. Amit Gupta, Avs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. At the petitioner's request who has also circulated an adjournment slip, hearing stands deferred to 07.10.2026.
2. In the meantime, the respondents shall be at liberty to file additional affidavit.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

tr